COMMUNITY CHEST 2020/2021 COALFIELD AREA - PROJECTS APPROVED - July to September 2020

ltem 4 Annex 3

Ward

Project

Ward
Allocation
2020/2021

Project
Approvals

Previous
Approvals

Grants
Returned
(since April
2020

Balance
Remaining

Copt Hill

Houghton Town FC — To purchase training kits
and rain jackets

£500

Springboard NE — (Jointly funded across all
Wards) — as a contribution towards the Crowdfund
pledge for The Lakes Café, at Hetton Lyons
Country Park

£237.50

Total

£10,000

£737.50

£1,725

£0

£7,537.50

Hetton

Springboard NE — (Jointly funded across all
Wards) — as a contribution towards the Crowdfund
pledge for The Lakes Café, at Hetton Lyons
Country Park

£237.50

Total

£10,000

£237.50

£1,725

£0

£8,037.50

Houghton

Northumbria Police — To purchase medals and
trophies to run a 2-year ‘Houghton Young Heroes’
award programme. The programme will see one
young person chosen each month as the winner
and they will receive a medal and certificate.

£108

Houghton Town FC — To purchase training kits
and rain jackets

£500

Springboard NE — (Jointly funded across all
Wards) — as a contribution towards the Crowdfund
pledge for The Lakes Café, at Hetton Lyons
Country Park

237.50

Total

£10,000

£845.50

£1,725

£0

£7,429.50




Shiney Springboard NE — (Jointly funded across all
Row Wards) — as a contribution towards the Crowdfund

pledge for The Lakes Café, at Hetton Lyons

Country Park £237.50

Total £10,000 £237.50 £2,725 £0 £7,037.50
Totals £40,000 £2,058 £7,900 £0 £30,042




