COMMUNITY CHEST 2020/2021 COALFIELD AREA - PROJECTS APPROVED – July to September 2020

Ward	Project	Ward Allocation 2020/2021	Project Approvals	Previous Approvals	Grants Returned (since April 2020	Balance Remaining
Copt Hill	Houghton Town FC – To purchase training kits and rain jackets		£500			
	Springboard NE – (Jointly funded across all Wards) – as a contribution towards the Crowdfund pledge for The Lakes Café, at Hetton Lyons Country Park		£237.50			
	Total	£10,000	£737.50	£1,725	£0	£7,537.50
Hetton	Springboard NE – (Jointly funded across all Wards) – as a contribution towards the Crowdfund pledge for The Lakes Café, at Hetton Lyons	212,200		21,7.20		
	Country Park		£237.50			
	Total	£10,000	£237.50	£1,725	£0	£8,037.50
Houghton	Northumbria Police – To purchase medals and trophies to run a 2-year 'Houghton Young Heroes' award programme. The programme will see one young person chosen each month as the winner and they will receive a medal and certificate.		£108			
	Houghton Town FC – To purchase training kits and rain jackets		£500			
	Springboard NE – (Jointly funded across all Wards) – as a contribution towards the Crowdfund pledge for The Lakes Café, at Hetton Lyons Country Park		237.50			
	Total	£10,000	£845.50	£1,725	£0	£7,429.50

Shiney	Springboard NE – (Jointly funded across all					
Row	Wards) – as a contribution towards the Crowdfund					
	pledge for The Lakes Café, at Hetton Lyons					
	Country Park		£237.50			
	Total	£10,000	£237.50	£2,725	£0	£7,037.50
1						
Totals		£40,000	£2,058	£7,900	£0	£30,042